  Miniray IR-1759-Mk4/A & IR-3104-Mk4/A Hand tools
ED-7-001/002, ED-7-Cont-230/110V &
ED-7-Batterybox-230/110V Control Units
RoHS compliant version
  SolderSleeve products
 Installation of SolderSleeve Products with Portable Infra-red Heating Tool
The Miniray tool is a hand held Infra-
red heating tool designed for use in

Product Range Shield Terminators D-10X, S063, SO96
 For other Raychem Products Discuss with Product Management
ORDERING INFORMATION  Description PCN
Handtool/Reflector/Control Box (1) IR1759-MK4-AT3130-EDCont CF0024-000
Handtool, standard aperture (2) IR-1759-MK4/A CF0025-000
Handtool, large aperture (2) IR-3104-MK4/A CF5497-000
Control Box with time control-230 V (3) ED-7-001-MK4-230V-50HZ CF0199-000
Control Box with time control-110 V (3) ED-7-002-MK4-110V-60HZ CF0201-000
Control Box manual control 110/230 (4) ED-7-CONT-230/110V-MK4 CF0026-000
Battery Box ED-7-BATTBOX-MK4-230/110V CF0200-000
The numbers above refer to the pictures shown overleaf.